

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 234 by Senator Miguez

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 4, delete lines 16 through 19 in their entirety

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 4, line 20, after "C." and before "**public**" delete "A" and insert "**Except as**  
5 **provided in Subsection D of this Section, a**"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 4, after line 29, insert the following:

8 **"D. A public entity may not enter into a joint or multi-party contract for**  
9 **the purchase of goods or services unless the contract contains a written**  
10 **verification as required pursuant to Subsection C of this Section from each**  
11 **company that is a party to the contract; however, such contract shall not be**  
12 **required to contain a verification from any company that will receive less than**  
13 **one hundred thousand dollars pursuant to the contract."**

14 AMENDMENT NO. 4

15 On page 5, at the beginning of line 1, change "D." to "E."

16 AMENDMENT NO. 5

17 On page 7, line 10, after "office" and before "division" insert a comma " , "

18 AMENDMENT NO. 6

19 On page 8, delete lines 3 through 6 in their entirety

20 AMENDMENT NO. 7

21 On page 8, line 7, after "C." and before "**governmental**" delete "A" and insert "**Except as**  
22 **provided in Subsection D of this Section, a**"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 8

24 On page 8, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:

25 **"D. A governmental entity may not enter into a joint or multi-party**  
26 **contract for the purchase of goods or services unless the contract contains a**  
27 **written verification as required pursuant to Subsection C of this Section from**  
28 **each company that is a party to the contract; however, such contract shall not**  
29 **be required to contain a verification from any company that will receive less**  
30 **than one hundred thousand dollars pursuant to the contract."**

31 AMENDMENT NO. 9

32 On page 8, at the beginning of line 17, change "D." to "E."